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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Installment Loan
Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

“Interest-free Cash Installment Plan”’
March 2025

This product is an installment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product
but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will
be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when
submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate* Please refer to the handling fee and additional information below

Annualized Please refer to the handling fee and additional information below
Percentage
Rate (APR)

Annualized Please refer to the additional information below
Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Repayment

Repayment This loan requires period repayment.

Frequency

Periodic For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment, assuming one-off
Repayment administrative fee of 1.5%" and monthly handling fee of 0.45% of loan amount:

Amount Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

Periodic repayment HK$17,116.67 |HK$8,783.33 |HK$4,616.67
amount for the
interest rate
specified in the
handling fee below

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment, assuming one-off
administrative fee of 1.5%" and monthly handling fee of 0.45% of loan amount:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

Total repayment HK$102,700.02 |HK$105,399.96 [HK$110,800.08
amount for the
interest rate
specified in the
handling fee below

Total Repayment
Amount

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use
our Credit Card “Interest-Free Cash Installment Plan” Repayment Calculator
accessible from our website which provides instalment loans at
https://www.fubonbank.com.hk/en/calculator/card-repayment-calculator.html.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee Personalized handling fee including one-off administration fee and/or monthly handling
fee (if applicable) will be charged. For example, for a loan amount of HK$100,000, with
one-off administration fee of 1.5%”" and monthly handling fee of 0.45%" of loan
amount:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
APR?* 15.47% 13.45% 12.20%

One-off administration fee will be debited from the card account after approval of the
installment plan application; the first monthly installment amount (including the monthly
handling fee, if applicable) shall be charged to the card account in the following month
upon the approval of the installment plan application.
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Late Payment Fee and | Please refer to the additional information below

Charge

Prepayment / Early If a cardholder chooses to repay prematurely, i) the balance of the outstanding

Settlement / installment amounts; ii) total amount of outstanding monthly handling fee and/or

Redemption Fee interest for the remaining installment period (according to the reducing balance
method adopted by the Bank at its sole discretion, and the Bank also reserves the
right, in its sole and absolute discretion to apportion the monthly installment
between principal and handling fee amount); and iii) one-off administration fee (if
not yet charged), will be debited to the card account and in such case be
immediately due and payable.

Returned Cheque/ Please refer to the additional information below

Rejected Autopay

Charge
Additional Information

e The monthly installment of this installment plan is a credit card transaction, if the total balance shown in the
monthly credit card statement is paid on or before the statement due date, no interest and additional finance
charge will be applied. The transaction is also subject to interest rates and other fees and charges applicable to
the relevant credit card.

e The monthly installment amount (including the monthly handling fee) will be rounded up to the nearest two decimal
places, and the last installment amount may be slightly different.

e Customers can refer to the Fubon Credit Card Key Facts Statement, “Fubon Bank Visa/MasterCard Cardholder
Agreement” and Fubon Credit Card List of Service Charges.

e For frequently asked questions of this installment plan (such as calculation of monthly repayment amount,
apportionment of principal and handling fee in the monthly installment amounts with reference to mock this
installment plan repayment example or whether handling fee expenses can be saved by making early repayment
of this installment plan etc.), please visit Fubon Bank Hong Kong Website Personal |:> Cards Interest-
free Cash Installment Plan IZ> FAQ for “Interest-free Cash Installment Plan” for details.

Note:
*The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount borrowed over a year.

#APR, calculated in accordance with the guidelines as set out in the Code of Banking Practice, is a reference rate expressed as an
annualized rate which includes the non-refundable monthly handling fee (if applicable) and one-off administration fee.
The 1.5% one-off administration fee and 0.45% monthly handling fee are for reference only. The fees are to be determined by the

Bank from time to time for individual promotion.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese
versions.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
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